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Agenda 

• Federal Budget Process 

• FY 2016: 

• Status 

• Council Funding 

• FY 2017: Update 

• Budget Outlook 

• Corporate Costs 
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Start: Office of 
Management and 

Budget (OMB) issues 
budget guidance 

Step 1: DOC and 
NOAA issue budget 

guidance 

Step 8: Spending and 
performance 

information sent to 
OMB 

(March-April) 

October - September) 

Step 7: Budget 
Execution 

Step 2: NMFSsubmits 
itsbudget to NOAA (April) 

Step 3: NOAA submits 
itsbudget to the 
Department of 

Commerce (DOC) 

Step 4: DOC submits 
itsbudget to OMB 

President sBudget 
delivered to Congress 

Step 5: NOAA and 
DOC discussthe 

proposed budget with 
Congress 

Step 6: Deliberations 
by congressional 
appropriations 

committees 

Appropriation passed 
by Congress (May-August) 

(September-December) 

(1st Monday in February) 
(February – August) 

(May - September) 

(September) 

 

               

The Federal Budget Cycle 

(
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The Federal Budget Timeline 
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Hearings/Markups/ 

Appropriation Bills 
Execution 

NOAA/DOC/OMB 

Submission/PB Release 

Hearings/Markups/ 

Appropriation Bills 
Execution 

SEE/Planning 
NOAA/DOC/OMB Submission/ 

PB Release 
Execution 

Hearings/Markups/ 

Appropriation Bills 

We are here in the budget process 
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Budget Planning 

• Internal budget planning, priorities guidance, Strategy Execution and Evaluation (SEE) process. 

Budget Formulation - President’s Budget Request 
• Guidance from NOAA, DOC, and OMB is provided to formulate the budget. 

Hearings, Mark-ups and Appropriations 

• Budget request to Congress is released the 1st Monday in February. 

• After the budget request, Congress deliberates on the budget request typically through the spring 

Budget Execution - Apportionment 

and summer, and an appropriation bill is provided prior to the start of the fiscal year (Oct. 1). 

• After the budget is appropriated, an apportionment must be signed to allow  distribution of funds 

Rescissions & Other Costs 

for obligation. 

• From the appropriated amounts, agencies are subject to rescissions and other costs that must be 
accounted for before arriving at the funding available for a specific program or project. 

President’s Budget, Enacted, Rescissions, Available 
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FY16 Enacted 

FY15 Enacted 

($914.9 M for Core Programs) 

($887.5 M for Core Programs) 

$971.7 M 

$958.2 M 

Core Programs: $27.4 M increase (+3.1%) 

Overall : $13.5 M increase  (+1.4%) 

$-  $200.0  $400.0  $600.0  $800.0  $1,000.0  $1,200.0 

$ in millions 

FY 2016 budget appropriation received December 18th 
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FY 2016 Budget Line Detail 

Line Item / Account 

($ in millions) 

FY 2014 

Spend Plan* 

FY 2015 

Enacted 

FY 2016 

Enacted 

Protected Resources Science and Management $178.5 $180.7 $182.4 

Fisheries Science and Management $516.9 $520.0 $536.7 

Enforcement $62.9 $65.0 $69.0 

Habitat Conservation and Restoration $51.0 $56.4 $61.4 

Subtotal ORF $809.3 $822.1 $849.5 

Pacific Coastal Salmon Recovery Fund (PCSRF) $65.0 $65.0 $65.0 

Other Accounts $53.5 $71.1 $57.2 

TOTAL** $1,002.8* $958.2 $971.7 

* FY 2014 Spend Plan incudes $75M for the Fisheries Disaster Mitigation Fund 

** Columns may not add due to rounding 
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FY 2016 Funding Highlights 

FY 2016 Initiatives 

Amount 

($ in 

millions) 

Total 

Program 

Species Recovery Grants +$1.0 $6.0 

Regional Councils and Commissions +$0.7 $33.5 
U.S. Department of Commerce | National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration | NOAA Fisheries | 

Electronic Monitoring and Reporting +$7.0 +$7.0 

Expand Annual Stock Assessments 
+$5.0 $75.0 

for Gulf of Mexico Reef Fish 

Aquaculture – Off-bottom oyster research +$0.6 $6.3 

Enforcement – Combatting IUU +$3.0 $69.0 

Salmon Management Activities +$1.1 $31.5 

Fisheries Habitat Restoration – 
+$5.0 $10.0 

Coastal Ecosystem Resiliency Grants 

Interjurisdictional Fisheries Grants +$0.5 $3.0 
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 NMFS Council PPA 

($  millions) ($ thousands) 

$1,200 

$823 
$804 

$789 

$829 

$879 

$1,008 

$968 

$895 
$883 

$928 
$958 

$972 
$75.0 * 

$14,785 $14,787 $14,790 

$17,340 
$17,929 

$23,465 $23,465 $23,317 

$20,861 

$22,560 
$23,233 

$23,940 

Sequestration 

$25,500 

$1,100 
$20,500 

$1,000 

$15,500 
$900 

$800 
$10,500 

$700 

$5,500 
$600 

$500 $500 
FY 2005 FY 2006 FY 2007 FY 2008 FY 2009 FY 2010 FY 2011 FY 2012 FY 2013 FY 2014 FY 2015 FY2016 

Spend Plan Spend Plan Spend Plan Omnibus 

NMFS Budget Fisheries Disaster Mitigation Fund Councils 

 

       

Historical Budget Trends of NMFS and Councils 

*FY 2014 Spend Plan incudes $75M for the Fisheries Disaster Mitigation Fund. 



   
   

 

               

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

            

 

    

    
                  

                

     

     
          

               

                

   

      

      
          

                

           

    

FY 2016 Council Funding 
[Estimate based on current spend plan and is subject to change] 

NMFS Funding Source 

($ in Thousands) 

FY2015 

Spend 

Plan 

FY2016 

Omnibus 

New 

England 

Mid-

Atlantic 

South 

Atlantic 

Gulf of 

Mexico 
Caribbean 

North 

Pacific 
Pacific 

Western 

Pacific 

Regional Council PPA $23,233 $23,940 $3,507 $3,040 $2,574 $3,100 $1,640 $3,747 $3,513 $2,819 

Fisheries Management 

Programs and Services 

National Environmental Policy 

Act 
$756 $756 $111 $96 $81 $98 $52 $118 $111 $89 

ACL Implementation $1,678 $1,678 $246 $213 $180 $217 $115 $263 $246 $198 

Regulatory Streamlining 

Program 
$803 $803 $118 $102 $86 $104 $55 $126 $118 $95 

SSC Stipends $474 $474 $69 $60 $51 $61 $32 $74 $69 $56 

Council Peer Review $474 $474 $71 $0 $118 $0 $0 $0 $142 $142 

Fisheries Data Collections, 

Surveys, and Assessments 

Expand Annual Stock 

Assessments 
$512 $512 $0 $0 $482 $30 $0 $0 $0 $0 

FY 2016 Omnibus $28,636 $4,122 $3,511 $3,573 $3,611 $1,894 $4,327 $4,200 $3,398 

FY 2015 Spend Plan $27,929 $4,018 $3,422 $3,497 $3,519 $1,846 $4,217 $4,096 $3,315 

*Columns may not add due to rounding 
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FY 2017 President’s Budget 
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FY 2017 

• FY 2017 President’s 
Budget released 
February 9th 

• NOAA’s Blue Book 
(budget summary) is 
available at 
http://goo.gl/s8Hdw6 
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NOAA’s Proposed 2017 Budget = $5.9 Billion 
By Line Office ($ in thousands) 

$286,065 

$289,298 

$519,789 

$569,915 

$1,015,930 

$1,119,292 

$2,303,687 

4.7% 

4.7% 

8.5% 

9.3% 

16.6% 

18.3% 

37.7% 

Mission Support 
(MS) 

Office of Marine and Aviation Operations (OMAO) 

Oceanic and Atmopheric Research 
(OAR) 

National Ocean Service 
(NOS) 

National Marine Fisheries Service 
(NMFS) 

National Weather Service 
(NWS) 

National Environmental Satellite, 
Data and Information Service 

(NESDIS) 
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FY17 President's Budget 

$-  $200.0  $400.0  $600.0  $800.0  $1,000.0  $1,200.0 

($914.9 M for Core Programs) 

($887.5 M for Core Programs) 

$971.7 M 

$958.2 M 

$1,015.9 M * ($979.1 M for Core Programs) 

*Includes: +$9.9 million for Calculated Inflationary Adjustments 

+$51.8 million for Program Changes 

+ $64.2 M (+ 7.0%) for Core Programs 

$44.2 M 

increase 

(+ 4.6%) 

FY16 Enacted 

FY15 Enacted 

$ in millions 

FY 2017 Budget  Request – NOAA Fisheries Overview 
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FY 2017 President’s Budget Overview 

Line Item / Account 

($ in millions) 

FY 2015 

Enacted 

FY 2016 

Enacted 

FY 2017 

ATBs 

(Calc.) 

FY 2017 

ATBs 

(Tech.) 

FY 2017 

Program 

Changes 

FY 2017 

President’s 

Request 

Protected Resources 

Science and Management 
$180.7 $182.4 $2.6 $0.0 $31.8 $216.8 

Fisheries Science and 

Management 
$520.0 $536.7 $6.1 $2.5 $13.5 $558.7 

Enforcement $65.0 $69.0 $0.8 $0.0 $1.0 $70.9 

Habitat Conservation and 

Restoration 
$56.4 $61.4 $0.5 $0.0 -$3.5 $58.4 

Subtotal ORF $822.1 $849.5 $9.9 $2.6 $42.8 $904.7 

Pacific Coastal Salmon 

Recovery Fund (PCSRF) 
$65.0 $65.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $65.0 

Other Accounts $71.1 $57.2 $0.0 -$20.0 $9.0 $46.2 

TOTAL* $958.2 $971.7 $9.9 -$17.4 $51.8 $1,015.9 

* Columns may not add due to rounding 
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Build on our successful domestic fisheries management 
with better science and new technologies. 

To meet priorities in FY 2017 we will… 
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Improve our ability to protect threatened and endangered 
species while still enabling economic activity through 
increased consultation capacity. 
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Combat Illegal, Unreported, and Unregulated (IUU) fishing 
internationally and enforce restrictions on imports of illegally 
harvested and improperly documented seafood. 
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Invest in infrastructure as a down payment to address NMFS’ 
long-term facilities requirements. 
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FY 2017:  Program Changes 

(from FY 2016 Enacted) 
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FY 2017 President’s Budget Detail 
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• ESA/MMPA Section 7 Consultations +$13.5M 

• EFH Consultations +$ 6.5M 

• Pacific Salmon +$ 2.3M 

• Species Recovery Grants +$16.0M 

• NOAA Facilities Mukilteo +$ 4.6M 

Core Capacity 
Investments: 

• Management of Fair Trade +$ 1.6M 

• Cooperative Enforcement Program +$ 1.0M 

Strategic 
Programmatic 
Investments: 

• Ecosystem Based Solutions for Fisheries Mgmt +$ 5.9M 

• Aquaculture +$ 1.5M 

• Environmental and Economic Resilience +$ 9.0M 

• Observers and Training +$ 1.1M 

• National Catch Share Program +$ 2.5M 

• Distributed Biological Observatory (Arctic) +$ 0.9M 

Advances in 
Fisheries 

Science and 
Management: 



 

 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 
               

Next Steps 

• Focus on our 2016 mission 

priorities. 

• Many steps before the 2017 

budget is enacted. 

• Bring as much value to the 

nation as we can with the 

$972 million we’ve been 

allocated. 
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